

## News Release



**April 27, 2016** 

## **Dallas Police Department**

Police Media Relations Unit Phone: 214-671-4065 Fax: 214-670-8154 www.dallaspolice.net

Safer Dallas Better Dallas: Community Engagement

On Thursday, April 28<sup>th</sup>, at the Dallas Police Department's Jack Evans Headquarters, Safer Dallas Executive Board Members will announce their campaign to help purchase Standard 40mm Single Launcher guns. These guns have less than lethal ammunition and would be a great addition to our Department.

Safer Dallas Better Dallas will also announce their partnership with the Northeast Patrol Division with the Community Engagement Initiative. Also, a check will be presented for the launch of the 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual "Let's Talk" Youth Engagement Program. There will be remarks by Dallas District Attorney Susan Hawk and Dallas Police Chief David O. Brown.

The mission of *Safer Dallas Better Dallas* is to protect residents from becoming victims of crime and to engage them in a partnership with the Dallas Police Department, to support the efforts of Dallas police officers, and to make Dallas America's safest big city.

When: 10 a.m. Thursday, April 28th Where: Stafford Media Conference Room,

Jack Evans Police Headquarters, 1400 S. Lamar, Dallas, TX

## **SDBD Steering Committee Agenda:**

- Northeast Patrol Citizen/Police Community Engagement Initiatives Nancy Wilson, White Rock Partnership and Officer Bervin Smith
- National Police Week May 15-21 "Lighting Downtown Dallas" Gary Griffith
- Remarks by Dallas District Attorney Susan Hawk
- Single Launcher Presentation
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Dallas Rotary Foundation Golf Tournament Greg Wood, Rotary Club of Dallas
- Launch 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual "Let's Talk" youth engagement program
- Remarks Dallas Police Chief David O. Brown
- Remarks about Jack Hammack Charlie Terrell and Al Hammack

**Contact:** SDBD President Gary Griffith (214) 502-1075 or gary.griffith@me.com.

16-10